‘‘Eligible CBOT Full Member Delegate’’ 
would be considered to be a member of 
the CBOT within the meaning of Article 
Fifth(b). The 1992 Agreement defined 
an ‘‘Eligible CBOT Full Member’’ to 
mean ‘‘an individual who at the time is 
the holder of one of the One Thousand 
Four Hundred Two (1,402) existing 
CBOT Full Memberships (‘‘CBOT Full 
Memberships’’) and who is in 
possession of all trading rights and 
privileges appurtenant to such CBOT 
Full Membership.’’ The term ‘‘Eligible 
CBOT Full Member Delegate’’ was 
defined in the 1992 Agreement to mean